1	L.D. 258
2	Date: (Filing No. H-
3	ENERGY, UTILITIES AND TECHNOLOGY
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	128TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " " to H.P. 191, L.D. 258, Bill, "An Act To Amend the Charter of the Southwest Harbor Water and Sewer District"
11	Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following:
12 13 14 15 16	'Sec. 2. First terms. Notwithstanding Private and Special Law 2015, chapter 11, section 14, the board of selectmen of the Town of Southwest Harbor shall establish the first terms of each of the 2 additional trustees appointed to the board of trustees of the Southwest Harbor Water and Sewer District pursuant to this Act as follows: one trustee for a term of one year and one for a term of 2 years.'
17	SUMMARY
18 19 20 21	This amendment requires the board of selectmen for the Town of Southwest Harbor to stagger the terms of the 2 new appointed trustees to the board of trustees for the Southwest Harbor Water and Sewer District. It requires one trustee to serve for a term of one year and one trustee to serve for a term of 2 years.